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S1. Do you own or lease a car?

GENDER EDUCATION
e Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1196 532 664 196 455 545 94 327 598 177
Weighted 1196 575 621 337 479 381 127* 462 390 216
873 418 455 187 375 311 85 347 293 147
Own 73% 73% 73% 56% 78% 82% 67% 75% 75% 68%
c c
57 27 30 18 15 23 6 17 23 11
Lease 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5%
D
37 18 19 12 13 12 2 13 9 12
Own and lease a car 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5%
230 112 118 120 76 34 34 84 65 47
No, do not own or lease a car 19% 20% 19% 36% 16% 9% 27% 18% 17% 22%
DE E H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

Ipsos July 5 - 12, 2010 lof3



Canadian Online Ipsos-Reid Express July 5 -12, 2010 Detailed Tables
HST Banner 1

1. With the new Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) now in effect in Ontario, the price of gas has effectively been raised by 8 per cent. A litre of gas that would have cost $1 on June 30, jumped to $1.08 on July
1. A tank of gas that would have cost $50 on June 30, jumped to $54 on July 1 To what extent has this or will this impact your driving habits?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Own or lease a car 1010 452 558 131 380 499 72 281 512 145
Weighted 966 462 504 217 403 347 93+ 378 325 169
479 221 258 110 203 166 43 188 167 81
Less driving (Net) 50% 48% 51% 51% 50% 48% 46% 50% 51% 48%
151 69 82 38 64 49 17 68 51 14
I drive/will dri lot less than | t
rive/will drive a lot less than | used to 16% 15% 16% 17% 16% 14% 18% 18% 16% 9%
[ [ I
o _ 328 152 176 72 139 117 26 120 115 66
| drive/will drive a little less than | used to 34% 33% 35% 33% 35% 34% 28% 32% 35% 39%
It hasn't and won't change my driving habits -- I'll 487 241 246 107 199 181 50 190 159 89
tinue to dri h as | did before.
continue to drive as much as | did before 50% 52% 49% 49% 50% 52% 54% 50% 49% 52%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. With the new rise in gas prices, have you already or are you now likely to do any of the following more often than you used to:

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Own or lease a car 1010 452 558 131 380 499 72 281 512 145
Weighted 966 462 504 217 403 347 93* 378 325 169
306 137 169 89 124 92 32 119 93 62
Walk 32% 30% 34% 41% 31% 27% 34% 31% 29% 37%
DE
152 79 73 49 69 34 14 49 53 36
Ride a bike 16% 17% 14% 22% 17% 10% 15% 13% 16% 21%
E E G
117 59 58 51 42 24 5 36 41 35
Use public transit 12% 13% 12% 23% 10% 7% 5% 9% 13% 21%
DE FGH
119 56 63 63 42 14 8 46 40 25
Carpool 12% 12% 12% 29% 10% 4% 8% 12% 12% 15%
DE E
77 35 42 25 31 21 10 31 28 8
Car share 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 5%
538 270 268 89 221 227 53 209 188 87
None of the above 56% 58% 53% 41% 55% 66% 56% 55% 58% 52%
C CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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